

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 272 of 2024

MS Balasore Alloys Ltd. & anr.

... *Petitioner/s*

Vs.

Union of India & 5 ors.

... *Respondent/s*

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 237 of 2024

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

22-04-2024

Heard Mr. Nabin Kumar, learned counsel assisted by Mr. T. Momo, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice in both the writ petition as well as the stay application, returnable within three weeks.

Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI assisted by Mr. Nongdamba, learned counsel entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 6 and Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned AG assisted by Mr. Dimal Kumar Haobam, learned counsel entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 5, hence no formal notice is called for.

List these cases again on 20-05-2024.

Prayer for passing interim order will be considered on the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakshori