

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 272 of 2024**

MS Balasore Alloys Limited; & Anr.

***Petitioners***

**Vs.**

Union of India; & Ors.

***Respondents***

**With  
MC [W.P.(C)] No. 237 of 2024**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**ORDER**

**20.05.2024**

Mr. Armananda and Mr. Dimal Kumar Haobam, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, pray for taking up this matter in the next week on the ground that their seniors are out of station.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, learned counsel, assisted by Mr. T. Momo, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, prays for considering the prayer for passing interim order in the next week.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 28.05.2024.

**JUDGE**

*Sandee*