

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 272 of 2024

MS Balasore Alloya Limited & anr.

... *Petitioners*

Vs.

Union of India & ors.

... *Respondents*

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 237 of 2024

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

28-05-2024

Mr. Naveen Kumar, learned counsel assisted by Mr. T. Momo, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners; Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGi assisted by Mr. N. Nongdamba, learned counsel appeared for the Union of India and Mr. H. Debendra, learned Deputy AG assisted by Mr. Dimal Kumar Haobam, learned counsel appeared for the State respondents.

It has been submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of the State respondents has been filed, however, the same is not found on record. Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI seeks three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on behalf of the Union of India. At the same time, the counsel appearing for the petitioner also seeks some time for filing rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the State respondents.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 03-07-2024.

JUDGE

Devananda