

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 272 of 2024 with
MC(WP(C) No. 384 of 2025 with
MC(WP(C) No. 237 of 2024**

Ms. Balasore Alloys Limited & Anr.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Union of India & 5 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

19.05.2025

[1] Heard Mr. T. Momo, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Diana, learned counsel for the applicants.

[2] Issue notice.

[3] Mr. Nongdamba, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 6 and Mr. Bheigya, learned Dy. G.A. on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 5. Hence service is complete on all the respondents.

[4] Learned counsel or the respondents pray for two weeks' time for filing reply.

[5] List this case on 18.06.2025.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring