

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.272 of 2024 with
MC (WP(C)) No.237 of 2024 with
MC (WP(C)) No.384 of 2025

M/s Balasore Alloys Ltd & Anr

... Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 5 Ors

... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
28.1.2026

Mr.T.Momo, learned senior counsel submits that two weeks' time may be granted to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter filed by respondent Nos.1, 3 and 6. Mr.H.Devendra, learned Dy.A.G, Manipur assisted by Mr.Sukumar, learned Government Advocate for respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 and Mr.Nongdamba, learned counsel assisting learned DSGI have no objection.

List on 13.3.2026.

JUDGE

Priyojit